DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$36.95

2019-940323

12/30/2019 03:00 PM

REED T. BRACKETT



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
THOMAS BRACKETT and Grantee(s)
JENNELIE BRACKETT
8533 YELLOWTAIL WAY-SACREMENTO, CA
Consideration: \$\frac{1}{1}\times 0
Property Transfer Tax: \$ 3,90
Assessor's Parcel No.: 42 - 254 - 45
PREPARED BY: REED T. BRACKETT certifies herein that he or she has prepared
this Deed.
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparer Date of Preparetion
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
REED T. BRACKETT Printed Name of Preparer
Printed Name of Preparer
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on in the County of
PLACER, State of CALIFORNIA
by Grantor(s), REED T. BRACKETT,
whose post office address is 1981 CARAVELLE CT, LINCOLN, CA 95648
to Grantee(s), THOMAS BRACKETT and JENNELIE BRACKETT,
whose post office address is 8533 YELLOWTAIL WAY, SACRAMENTO, CA 95843
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), KEED T BRACKETT,
for good consideration and for the sum of ONE DOLLAR
(\$ 1.00) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have land, and improvements and appurtenances there State of NEVADA and more specific to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto as	to in the County of <u>STATEUNE</u> , ally described as set forth in EXHIBIT "A"				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:					
GRANTOR(S):					
Reed S. Brackett					
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)				
REED T BRACKETT					
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)				
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)				
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)				
GRANTEE(S):					
Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)				
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)				
0 1 1 15 100					
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)				
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)				

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	
County of	
On , be	efore me,, a notary
public in and for said state, personally a	appeared,
whose names are subscribed to the w ecuted the same in their authorized cap	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons within instrument and acknowledged to me that they exacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the nich the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. See attachment	
Signature of Notary Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID	(Seal)

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1901-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California	\ \		
County of Placer			
	1 11 5		
On Oct. 31st, 2019 before me, Date personally appeared Raed T Bra	Haven M (sugino, Notary Public,		
Date Paul T. P.	Here Inser U Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared	ickatt		
I	Name(g) of Signer(g)		
	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)/s/a/e subscribed		
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by fis/her/their signs upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity		
AARON M. GUGINO Notary Public - California Placer County Commission # 2280543 My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2023	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature		
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public		
Completing this information can d	ONAL deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document: Quitalat	m Deed		
Document Date: 10/31/19	Number of Pages: 4		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: Red T Bracketh Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name:		
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1:50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) 45 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18. 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion_of APN: 42-254-45



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION OF VALUE	Docu	ment/Instrument#:
	Book	Page:
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) (a) 42-254-45	Date	of Recording:
(b)	Notes	:
(c)		\ \
(d)		\ \
2. Type of Property:	<u> </u>	
a)	\$ <i>[0]</i>	100 MB
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	1-7
Transfer Tax Value:	\$) <u>01</u> .	00 1013
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_	1,951018
4. If Exemption Claimed:))
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		/_/
		/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>00</u> %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional plus interest at 1 % per month.	best of their infor rmation provided	mation and belief, and can be supported I herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	l be jointly and	severally liable for any additional
Signature Reed Bracker	Capa	ocity SELLER/GRANTOR
Signature	Capa	
Signature	Gape	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(D)	EOLUDED)
Print Name: REED T. BRACKETT	Print Name:	THOMAS BRACKETT + JUNNELIE BRACK
Address: 1981 CARAVELLE CT	Address:	8533 YELLOWTAIL WAY
City: <u>CA</u> zip: 95648	City:	SACRAMENTO
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95648	State:	<u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95843</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (REQUIR	ED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)
Print Name:		Escrow #
Address:	<u> </u>	
	Zip	D:

FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)